
2016-17 NC State 
Men’s Basketball Schedule

Day	 Date	 Opponent	 Location	 Time	 TV
Thursday	 Nov. 3	 Lynn University (Exh.)	 PNC Arena	 TBD	 TBA
Monday	 Nov. 7	 Barton College (Exh.)	 PNC Arena	 TBD	 TBA
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Friday	 Nov. 11	 Georgia Southern	 PNC Arena	 TBD	 ACC Network Extra
Sunday	 Nov. 13	 St. Francis College	 PNC Arena	 TBD	 ACC Network Extra
Friday	 Nov. 18	 vs. Montana %	 St. Thomas, USVI	 6:00 p.m.	 CBS Sports Network
Sat. or Sun.	 Nov. 19 or 20	 vs. Creighton/Washington State %	 St. Thomas, USVI	 TBD	 CBS Sports Network
Monday	 Nov. 21	 vs. TBD %	 St. Thomas, USVI	 TBD	 CBS Sports Network
Saturday	 Nov. 26	 Loyola (Chicago) %	 PNC Arena	 TBD	 ACC Network Extra
Tuesday	 Nov. 29	 Illinois #	 Champaign, Ill.	 9:00 p.m.	 ESPNU

Saturday	 Dec. 3	 Boston University	 PNC Arena	 TBD	 ACC Network Extra
Saturday	 Dec. 10	 Tennessee State *	 Reynolds Coliseum	 TBD	 ACC Network Extra
Thursday	 Dec. 15	 Appalachian State	 PNC Arena	 7:00 p.m.	 ESPNU
Sunday	 Dec. 18	 Fairfield	 PNC Arena	 TBD	 ACC Network Extra
Thursday	 Dec. 22	 McNeese State	 PNC Arena	 TBD	 ACC Network Extra
Wednesday	 Dec. 28	 Rider	 PNC Arena	 TBD	 ACC Network Extra
Saturday	 Dec. 31	 Miami (Florida)	 Coral Gables, Fla.	 4:30 p.m.	 RSN

Wednesday	 Jan. 4	 Virginia Tech	 PNC Arena	 9:00 p.m.	  ACC Network
Saturday	 Jan. 7	 UNC-Chapel Hill	 Chapel Hill, N.C.	 2:00 p.m./8:00 p.m.	 ESPN
Wednesday	 Jan. 11	 Boston College	 Chesnut Hill, Mass.	 9:00 p.m.	 RSN
Sunday	 Jan. 15	 Georgia Tech	 PNC Arena	 6:30 p.m.	 ESPNU
Tuesday	 Jan. 17	 Pittsburgh	 PNC Arena	 7:00 p.m.	 ESPNU
Saturday	 Jan. 21	 Wake Forest	 PNC Arena	 2:00 p.m.	 ACC Network
Monday	 Jan. 23	 Duke	 Durham, N.C.	 7:00 p.m.	 ESPN
Sunday	 Jan. 29	 Louisville	 Louisville, Ky.	 1:00 p.m.	 ACC Network

Wednesday	 Feb. 1	 Syracuse	 PNC Arena	 7:00 p.m.	 ESPN2
Saturday	 Feb. 4	 Miami (Florida)	 PNC Arena	 3:00 p.m.	 ACC Network
Wednesday	 Feb. 8	 Florida State	 Tallahassee, Fla.	 7:00 p.m.	 ESPN2
Saturday	 Feb. 11	 Wake Forest	 Winston-Salem, N.C.	 12:00 p.m.	 RSN
Wednesday	 Feb. 15	 UNC-Chapel Hill	 PNC Arena	 8:00 p.m.	 ACC Network
Saturday	 Feb. 18	 Notre Dame	 PNC Arena	 12:00 p.m.	 ESPN or ESPN2
Tuesday	 Feb. 21	 Georgia Tech	 Atlanta, Ga.	 8:00 p.m.	 ACC Network
Saturday	 Feb. 25	 Virginia	 PNC Arena	 TBD	 ESPN or ESPN2

Wednesday	 Mar. 1	 Clemson	 Clemson, S.C.	 8:00 p.m.	 ACC Network
Tue.-Sat.	 Mar. 7-11	 ACC Tournament	 Brooklyn, N.Y. (Barclays Center)	
Tue.-Wed.	 Mar. 14-15	 NCAA First Four	 Dayton, Ohio (UD Arena)	 	
Thu.-Sun.	 Mar. 16-19	 NCAA First & Second Rounds	 TBA	
Thu,-Sun.	 Mar. 23-26	 NCAA Regionals	 TBA	
Sat. & Mon.	 Apr. 1 & 3	 NCAA Final Four	 Phoenix, Ariz. (University of Phoenix Stadium)

% = Paradise Jam
# = ACC/Big Ten Challenge
* = Heritage Game
All times listed are Eastern 
All dates and times are subject to change.
Remaining times and television information will be released when available.
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